<u>TITLE 9</u>

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Chapters:

- 9.04 Street Paving and Repair
- 9.08 Drainage Tile
- 9.12 Concrete Driveways

CHAPTER 9.04

STREET PAVING AND REPAIR

Sections:

9.04.01 Purchased work for streets

<u>9.04.01</u> Purchased work for streets The City Council in accord with the terms of A.C.A. 14-58-302 hereby waives the requirement of competitive bidding and directs the Mayor to purchase the above described for the price set forth in the sections below:

A.	White County Paving	\$14,772.00	(Ord. No. 2005-213, Sec. 1.)
B.	White County Paving	\$10,000.00	(Ord. No. 2006-218, Sec. 1.)
C.	Atlas Asphalt Company	\$24,599.25	(Ord. No. 2007-225, Sec. 1.)

CHAPTER 9.08

DRAINAGE TILE

Sections:

9.08.01	Requirement
9.08.02	Inspection

<u>9.08.01</u> Requirement The citizens of Lake City are hereby required to use a 16" or larger size drainage tile when installing drainage tile on any property, both residential and business, within the corporate limits of Lake City. (Ord. No. 90-125, Sec. 1.)

<u>9.08.02</u> Inspection There be an inspection made by the City Street Supervisor prior to the installation of said drainage tiles and after installation to verify meeting city requirements for said installation. (Ord. No. 90-125, Sec. 2.)

<u>CHAPTER 9.12</u>

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

Sections:

9.12.01	Expansion joint
9.12.02	Building Inspector
9.12.03	Fine

<u>9.12.01 Expansion joint</u> From and after the enactment of this ordinance any person, company or entity that pours a concrete drive in the city of Lake City city limits shall do so by installing an expansion joint(s) that will permit the removal of the concrete at the joint so as to not damage any of the remaining driveway that is outside of the easement. (Ord. No. 2005-211, Sec. 1.)

<u>9.12.02</u> Building Inspector Any person desiring to pour concrete across a city easement shall contact the City Building Inspector with plans for the installation of the concrete across any city easement. Concrete shall not be poured without first receiving approval by the City Inspector. (Ord. No. 2005-211, Sec. 2.)

<u>9.12.03</u> Fine Any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall, for each such offense, by punished by a fine of not less than One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00). (Ord. No. 2005-211, Sec. 3.)